## **Lindenwood University**

# Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

**Archived Lindenwood Press Releases** 

Lindenwood Public Relations

3-26-2001

# Broadcasting program receives top honors

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press\_releases



Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

#### **Recommended Citation**

Lindenwood University, "Broadcasting program receives top honors" (2001). Archived Lindenwood Press Releases. 51.

https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press\_releases/51

This Press Release is brought to you for free and open access by the Lindenwood Public Relations at Digital Commons@Lindenwood University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Archived Lindenwood Press Releases by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons@Lindenwood University. For more information, please contact phuffman@lindenwood.edu.

# LINDENWOD

## Broadcasting program receives top honors

Lindenwood University's National Broadcasting Society chapter was named "Model Chapter" for the third year in a row at the NBS national convention March 14-17 in Los Angeles.

The chapter also won a community service award for its outstanding services. Chapter member Jen Kerner was awarded an Honorable Mention for her entry in experimental audio. Chapter president Angela Cobb received the John Kurtz Scholarship.

In addition, Chapter Advisor Glen Cerny, communications instructor and general manager for KCLC 89.1 FM, was named advisor of the year.

"This is a clear indication that Lindenwood University can provide a quality program when we are consistently competing with schools like the University of Florida and University of Miama," said Cerny.

There were 500 students from across the nation attending the convention, 12 of which were from Lindenwood. Students were able to obtain advice and talk firsthand with professionals in the field of communications.

### **Press Release Contact:**

Public Relations
Lindenwood University
publicRelations@lindenwood.edu

© 1827-2013 Lindenwood University • 209 S. Kingshighway • St. Charles, MO 63301

Switchboard (636) 949-2000 Undergraduate Admissions (636) 949-4949 Evening & Graduate Admissions (636) 949-4933